

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 2198 Edison Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32204-2730 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

Contact: Nathan Pick

For Immediate Release

April 13, 2023

(904) 831-3368 | Nathan.Pick@dot.state.fl.us

ICYMI: State Road 230 through Starke to be Detoured April 14 through 17

STARKE, Fla. – As part of the Florida Department of Transportation's Starke Railroad Overpass Interchange Improvements project, and in order to apply final pavement markings, Call Street (State Road 230) between U.S. 301 and St. Clair Street will close at 8 p.m. Friday, April 14 and remain closed through 6 a.m. Monday, April 17, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting. During the daytime hours of Friday, April 14, Call Street will see single lane closures between Thompson and Cherry Streets for work performed adjacent to the railroad tracks. On-street parking along Call Street will not be available during final marking operations. Pedestrian traffic will be able to use crosswalks.

Traffic will be detoured during the closure as follows:

- Westbound Call Street (SR 230) traffic will turn left onto Water Street, right onto State Road 100 and right onto U.S. 301.
- Eastbound Call Street (SR 230) traffic will turn right onto southbound U.S. 301, left onto SR 100, left onto left onto Water Street and right onto Call Street.
- There will be a single lane closure with flaggers present on Call Street (SR 230) from Thompson to Cherry Streets during daytime hours on April 14.
- A large vehicle detour will remain in place for eastbound State Road 100 from U.S. 301 to Water Street. Eastbound State Road 100 large vehicle traffic will turn right onto southbound U.S. 301, then turn left onto SE 144th Avenue (Hazen Street) and continue onto SE 144th Street to State Road 100.

FDOT hired J.B. Coxwell Contracting to complete this \$23.6 million project in summer 2023, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting.

Stay informed about lane closures and roadwork in your area by following FDOT District 2 at om/MyFDOT_NEFL on Twitter, at om/MyFDOTNEFL on Facebook or by visiting nflroads.com.

###

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation
NFLRoads.com | @MyFDOT_NEFL | Facebook.com/MyFDOTNEFL